## 504277712 03/17/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4324394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL GUSTAVSSON	02/01/2017
MAGNUS GRETTVE	02/21/2017
IVAR FRISCHER	02/09/2017
MATIAS CINDRIC	02/09/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HTC SWEDEN AB
Street Address:	BOX 69
City:	SÖDERKÖPING
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	614 22

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29586974

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919-286-8000

**Email:** maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 13706

Address Line 2: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD, SUITE 40
Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PA, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012437-000229	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL G. JOHNSTON	
SIGNATURE:	/michael g. johnston/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2017	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504277712 REEL: 041616 FRAME: 0497

source=Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041616 FRAME: 0498

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Daniel Gustavsson, residing at Ströms väg 3A, 614 33 Söderköping, SWEDEN, Magnus Grettve, residing at Nordhemsgatan 72B, 413 09 Göteborg, SWEDEN, Ivar Frischer, residing at Karl Gustavsgatan 31, 411 25 Göteborg, SWEDEN, and Matias Cindric, residing at Stensjöberg 17, 431 36 Mölndal, SWEDEN, have invented certain new and useful improvements described in a patent application entitled "GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE." If the lines below are blank, the above described patent application was filed on even date with the recordal of this assignment, otherwise, to comply with 37. C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, wehereby authorize the attorneys for the Assignee to insert the filing date and application number below after they become known and prior to filing the recordation of this assignment: U.S. Application No. 29/586.974 \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_December 8 \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2016,

AND WHEREAS, HTC Sweden AB, a foreign entity, having a place of business at Box 69, 614 22 Söderköping, SWEDEN, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application within the United States and its territorial possessions, and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, we confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention and patent application within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted therefor, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, patents of addition, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof, together with the right to extend the protection of said United States Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And we do hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We further covenant and agree with the Assignee that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention and patent application herein assigned, which title we warrant unto the Assignee, and we further agree that, when requested, we will, without demanding any further consideration therefor but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States Letters Patent for the said invention and patent application, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention, patent application and Letters Patent particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

TRH\957258v1

PATENT REEL: 041616 FRAME: 0499 2

Magnus Grettve	02/21/2017 Date (MM/DD/YYYY)
Signature Witnessed By	LA DA
1. (Signature)	2. (Signature)
Tobias Fredricson (Printed Name)	Mors JBOSHANS
<u> </u>	<u>02/21/2017</u> (Date)
Address: Sanctor Egyptan 8k	Address: KLIPTAGEN &
41653 Cidebig	446 38 DLUÑAJG BJ
Sweden	
Nathacler  Ivar Frischer	02/01/2017 Date (MM/DDYYYYY)
Signature Witnessed By:	
1. (Signature)	2. (Signature)
MARKUS HALLBERGY (Printed Name)	(Printed Name)
2017-0209 (Date)	2017020°) (Date)
Address: Bukarrs vagen 1	Address: ECIL MALPERS 260
42941 Saro	<u> 4126 Janes</u>

3:

TRII\957258v1

Attorney Docket No. 012437-000229

Matias Cindric

Signature Witnessell By:

1.

(Signature)

MARKUS HALVSEKS (Printed Name)

20170209

2. (Signature)

20170200

(Date)

TRH\957258v1

**PATENT REEL: 041616 FRAME: 0502** 

**RECORDED: 03/17/2017**